40.00 1011276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nalco Company	FORMERLY Ondeo Nalco Company	01/21/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	9911 Brecksville Road
City:	Cleveland,
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1011276	MERQUAT
Registration Number:	2612344	SENSOMER
Registration Number:	2969384	FIXOMER
Registration Number:	2983671	SOLAMER
Registration Number:	1730199	MERGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)347-5219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (440) 347-1848

Email: andrea.zwegat@lubrizol.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea A. Zwegat

Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrea A. Zwegat

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0877

900192177

/s/Andrea A. Zwegat
05/18/2011
ecution copy)#page1.tif ecution copy)#page3.tif ecution copy)#page4.tif ecution copy)#page5.tif ecution copy)#page6.tif ecution copy)#page7.tif ecution copy)#page8.tif ecution copy)#page9.tif ecution copy)#page10.tif ecution copy)#page11.tif ecution copy)#page11.tif ecution copy)#page12.tif ecution copy)#page13.tif
ecution copy)#page14.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Patent and Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of January 21, 2011, by Nalco Company (f/k/a/ Ondeo Nalco Company), a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Nalco IP Holder LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>NIP</u>"), in favor of Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "<u>APA</u>") dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, among other things, to sell, convey, transfer and assign, or cause to be sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned, to Assignee all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to (i) the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto ("<u>Patents</u>") and (ii) the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the name of Assignor was changed from Ondeo Nalco Company to Nalco Company on November 4, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and NIP hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date first referred above, all right, title, and interest of Assignor, in each case subject to the terms of the APA, in and to:

the Patents as listed on Exhibit A and the Trademarks as listed on Exhibit B;

all registrations and pending applications to register or otherwise obtain legal protection for any of the foregoing;

all rights to make application in the future to register or otherwise obtain legal protection for any of the foregoing;

all rights of priority under national laws and international conventions with respect to any of the foregoing;

all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto;

all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks;

all causes of action (either in law or equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution on or after the date hereof of any of the foregoing; and

all other rights and privileges corresponding thereto;

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the foregoing are registered, issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and

1

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor and NIP if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver, or arrange for the execution and delivery of, such further documents and instruments as Assignee may reasonably request, to effectuate and record the assignment of the Patents and Trademarks transferred hereunder, including execution of assignments in recordable form in each jurisdiction where registrations or applications for the Patents and Trademarks may be issued or pending and to take the steps reasonably necessary to put in the name of Assignee all of the Patents and Trademarks being transferred hereunder.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is hereby executed as of the day and year first written above.

NALCO COMPANY

formerly known as Ondeo Nalco Company

Name: J. Erik Fyrwald

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

NALCO IP HOLDER LLC

as owner of the beneficial interest in the non-U.S. Patents and Trademarks

- X/L V

Name: Stephen N. Landsman

Title: Manager

[Patent and Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Title	Country	Status	App Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
AMPHOLYTE TERPOLYMERS PROVIDING SUPERIOR CONDITIONING PROPERTIES IN SHAMPOOS AND OTHER HAIR CARE PRODUCTS	Mexico	Granted	3476	26-Jun- 1992	177773	25- Apr- 1995
AMPHOLYTE TERPOLYMERS PROVIDING SUPERIOR CONDITIONING PROPERTIES IN SHAMPOOS AND OTHER HAIR CARE PRODUCTS	United States of America	Granted	07/952202	28-Sep- 1992	5296218	22- Mar- 1994
AMPHOLYTE TERPOLYMERS PROVIDING SUPERIOR CONDITIONING PROPERTIES IN SHAMPOOS AND OTHER HAIR CARE PRODUCTS	United States of America	Granted	07/948339	21-Sep- 1992	5275809	04- Jan- 1994
AMPHOLYTE TERPOLYMERS PROVIDING SUPERIOR CONDITIONING PROPERTIES IN SHAMPOO AND OTHER HAIR CARE PRODUCTS	Mexico	Granted	3489	26-Jun- 1992	189130	16- Jun- 1998
AMPHOLYTE TERPOLYMERS PROVIDING SUPERIOR CONDITIONING PROPERTIES IN SHAMPOO AND OTHER HAIR CARE PRODUCTS	United States of America	Granted	08/087,839	01-Jul- 1993	5609862	11- Mar- 1997
AMPHOLYTE TERPOLYMERS PROVIDING SUPERIOR CONDITIONING PROPERTIES IN SKIN AND NAIL CARE PRODUCTS	Mexico	Granted	3530	26-Jun- 1992	188655	17- Apr- 1998
DUAL CATIONIC TERPOLYMERS PROVIDING SUPERIOR CONDITIONING PROPERTIES IN HAIR, SKIN AND NAIL CARE PRODUCTS	United States of America	Granted	07/961,574	15-Oct- 1992	5338541	16- Aug- 1994

1528336 10447216

Title	Country	Status	App Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
AMPHOLYTE POLYMERS FOR USE IN PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS	Belgium	Published	98912665	31-Mar- 1998		
	Brazil	Granted	PI 9809025-9	17-Dec- 2007	PI 9809025-9	18- May- 2010
	Canada	Granted	2287375	31-Mar- 1998	2287375	16- Jan- 2007
	European Patent Convention	Granted	912665	31-Mar- 1998	1021471	29- Aug- 2007
	France	Published	98912665	31-Mar- 1998		
	Germany	Published	69838337	31-Mar- 1998		
	Ireland	Granted	98912665	31-Mar- 1998	1021471	29- Apr- 2007
	Italy	Published	98912665	31-Mar- 1998		
	Japan	Published	10541351	31-Mar- 1998		
	Korea, Republic of	Granted	7008929	31-Mar- 1998	584494	23- May- 2006
	Mexico	Granted	998974	31-Mar- 1998	206896	26- Feb- 2002
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	IB00599	31-Mar- 1998		
	Poland	Granted	337609	31-Mar- 1998	190439	25- May- 2005
	Spain	Published	98912665	31-Mar- 1998		
	United Kingdom	Granted	98912665	31-Mar- 1998	1021471	29- Apr- 2007
	United States of America	Granted	08/828495	31-Mar- 1997	5879670	09- Mar- 1999
AMPHOLYTE POLYMERS FOR USE IN PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS	United States of America	Granted	11/542599	02-Oct- 2006	RE42127	02- Feb- 2011
CONDITIONING SHAMPOO COMPOSITIONS	Korea, Republic of	Granted	10-2000-7002153	20-Aug- 1999	10-0658100	08- Dec- 2006

Title	Country	Status	App	Filing	Patent Number	Issue
	11 % 15%	G . 1	Number	Date	(10057)	Date
	United States of America	Granted	09/136840	20-Aug- 1998	6180576	30- Jan- 2001
SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION OF CATIONIC AND AMPHOLYTIC POLYMERS FOR CLEANSING AND/OR CONDITONING KERATIN BASED SUBSTRATES.	United States of America	Granted	09/215,472	18-Dec- 1998	6110451	29- Aug- 2000
MODIFIED STARCH SOLUTIONS AND THEIR USE IN PERSONAL CARE	United States of America	Granted	09/717958	20-Nov- 2000	6365140	02- Apr- 2002
WATER SOLUBLE POLYMER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF USE	United States of America	Granted	10/243285	13-Sep- 2002	6691715	17- Feb- 2004
HAIR FIXATIVE COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ANIONIC POLYMER	Korea, Republic of	Granted	2003-7013440	21-Mar- 2002	100879727	14- Jan- 2009
	United States of America	Granted	09/833364	12-Apr- 2001	6569413	27- May- 2003
COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DISPERSION POLYMERS	United States of America	Granted	09/834128	12-Apr- 2001	6696067	24- Feb- 2004
PERSONAL CARE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING N,N- DIALLYLDIALKYLAMMONIUM HALIDE/N- VINYLPYRROLIDONE POLYMERS	United States of America	Granted	10/280518	25-Oct- 2002	7115254	03- Oct- 2006
SKIN CARE COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ANIONIC POLYMER	Brazil	Pending	PI 0316437.3	15-Oct- 2003		
	Canada	Published	2505196	15-Oct- 2003		
	China (People's Republic)	Granted	106270	15-Oct- 2003	ZL 200380106270.0	12- Nov- 2008
	European Patent Convention	Published	3776404	15-Oct- 2003		
	Japan	Published	2004-564789	15-Oct- 2003		

Title	Country	Status	App	Filing	Patent Number	Issue
			Number	Date		Date
	Korea, Republic of	Published	2005-7009481	15-Oct- 2003		
	Mexico	Granted	2005/006453	15-Oct- 2003	278480	26- Aug- 2010
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US32635	15-Oct- 2003		
	Poland	Published	378213	15-Oct- 2003		
	United States of America	Granted	10/323217	18-Dec- 2002	7455848	25- Nov- 2008
PERSONAL CARE COMPOSITION CONTAINING HYDROPHOBICALLY MODIFIED POLYMERS	Australia	Pending	2006207974	27-Jan- 2006		
TAGE TO STANDAG	Austria	Pending	6719259.1	27-Jan- 2006		
	Belgium	Pending	671988.9	27-Jan- 2006		
	Brazil	Published	PI 0606346.2	25-Jul- 2007		
	Bulgaria	Pending	6719259.1	27-Jan- 2006		
	China (People's Republic)	Published	6524.5	27-Jan- 2006		
	Czech Republic	Pending		27-Jan- 2006		
	Denmark	Pending	6719788.9	27-Jan- 2006		
	Eurasian Patent Organization	Granted	200701574	23-Aug- 2007	13329	30- Apr- 2010
	European Patent Convention	Pending	6719788.9	27-Jan- 2006		
	Finland	Pending	6719788.9	27-Jan- 2006		
	India	Pending	5891/DELNP	27-Jul- 2007		
	Indonesia	Pending	2007 02770	24-Aug- 2007		
	Japan	Pending	2007-553299	18-Sep- 2007		
	Korea, Republic of	Pending	7019280	23-Aug- 2007		
	Mexico	Pending	2007/009020	19-Dec- 2007		

Title	Country	Status	App	Filing	Patent Number	Issue
			Number	Date		Date
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US2006003086	27-Jan- 2006		
	Philippines	Published	1-2007-501498	11-Jul- 2007		
	South Africa	Granted	2007/07173	24-Aug- 2007	2007/07173	25- Sep- 2008
	Ukraine	Pending	200708658	07-Jul- 2007		
A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A HYDROPHOBICALLY MODIFIED POLYMER FOR USE WITH PERSONAL CARE COMPOSITIONS	Argentina	Pending	P 10 01028986	13-Aug- 2010		
	Chile	Pending	8492010	09-Aug- 2010		
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending	US/2010/045567	16-Aug- 2010		
	Taiwan	Pending	99124295	23-Jul- 2010		
	United States of America	Published	12/543953	19-Aug- 2009		
LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT AMPHOLYTIC POLYMERS FOR PERSONAL CARE APPLICATIONS	Australia	Pending	2007223999	22-Aug- 2008	-Aug-	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Austria	Published		06-Mar- 2007		
	Belarus	Published		06-Mar- 2007		
	Belgium	Published		06-Mar- 2007		
	Brazil	Pending	PI 0707077-2	05-Sep- 2008		
	Canada	Published	2644146	05-Sep- 2008		
	China (People's Republic)	Published	2.0078E+11	22-Oct- 2008		
	Eurasian Patent Organization	Published	200801872	22-Sep- 2008		
	European Patent Convention	Published	7752342.1	22-Aug- 2008		
	Finland	Published		06-Mar- 2007		
	France	Published		06-Mar- 2007		

Tîtle	Country	Status	App	Filing	Patent Number	Issue
			Number	Date		Date
	Germany	Published		06-Mar-		
				2007		
	India	Pending	8293/DELNP/2008	01-Oct-		
				2008		
	Italy	Published		06-Mar-		
				2007		
	Japan	Published	2008558341	06-Mar-		
				2007		
	Korea,	Pending	10-2008-7024193	02-Oct-		
	Republic of			2008		
	Mexico	Pending	a/2008/011393	05-Sep-		
				2008		
	Patent	Published	2007/005630	06-Mar-		
	Cooperation			2007		
	Treaty					
	Poland	Published		06-Mar-		
				2007		
	Russian	Published		06-Mar-		
	Federation			2007		
	Spain	Published		06-Mar-		
				2007		
	Sweden	Published		06-Mar-		
	Sweden	Tublished		2007		
	Switzerland	Published		06-Mar-		
	Switzeriand	1 donsied		2007		
	Ukraine	Pending	a 2008 10699	27-Aug-		
	Oktanic	Chang	a 2008 10099	2008		
	United	Published		06-Mar-		
	Kingdom	1 ublished		2007		
	Kingdom			2007		
LOW MOLECULE AD WEIGHT	TT 's 1 Ct	D 11: 1 1	10/52/221	02.4		
LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT	United States	Published	12/534221	03-Aug- 2009		
AMPHOLYTIC POLYMERS FOR	of America			2009		
PERSONAL CARE						
APPLICATIONS						
METHOD OF STABILIZING A	Australia	Pending	2008282362	28-Jan-		
POLYSILOXANE EMULSION				2010		
AND COMPOSITIONS						
CONTAINING STABILIZED						
EMULSIONS						
	Brazil	Pending	PI 08130302	28-Jan-		
				2010		
	Canada	Pending	2707340	27-Jan-		
				2010		
	China	Published	2.0088E+12	24-Feb-		
	(People's			2010		
	Republic)					
	European	Published	8796767.5	27-Jan-		
	Patent			2010		
	Convention					
	Korea,	Pending	1.02011E+12	25-Feb-		
	Republic of	ı		2010		

Country	Status	App Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Mexico	Pending	MXa2010001140	28-Jan-		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US2008/071440	29-Jul- 2008		
Philippines	Pending	12010500236	28-Jan- 2010		
Singapore	Pending	2010005445	26-Jan- 2010		
South Africa	Pending	201001365	25-Feb- 2010		
United States of America	Published	11/831858	31-Jul- 2007		
United States of America	Pending	12/948,239	17-Nov- 2010		
Brazil	Unfiled				
China (People's Republic)	Unfiled				
European Patent Convention	Pending	EP097185599	01-Oct- 2010		
	1				
Japan	1				
Korea, Republic of					
Mexico	Unfiled				
Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US2009/035848	03-Mar- 2009		
South Africa	Unfiled				
Thailand	Pending	901000050	07-Jan- 2009		
United States of America	Published	12/041081	03-Mar- 2008		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US2009/069636	29-Dec- 2009		
Thailand	Pending	901004740	21-Oct- 2009		
United States	Published	12/346310	30-Dec-		
	Mexico Patent Cooperation Treaty Philippines Singapore South Africa United States of America United States of America Brazil China (People's Republic) European Patent Convention India Japan Korea, Republic of Mexico Patent Cooperation Treaty South Africa Thailand United States of America	Mexico Pending Patent Cooperation Treaty Philippines Pending Singapore Pending South Africa Pending United States of America United States of America Brazil Unfiled China (People's Republic) European Patent Convention India Unfiled Japan Unfiled Korea, Republic of Mexico Unfiled Patent Cooperation Treaty South Africa Unfiled Patent Cooperation Treaty South Africa Unfiled Thailand Pending Published Published Published Published Published Published Published	Mexico Pending MXa2010001140 Patent Cooperation Treaty Philippines Pending 12010500236 Singapore Pending 2010005445 South Africa Pending 201001365 United States of America United States of America Pending 12/948,239 Brazil Unfiled China (People's Republic) European Patent Convention India Unfiled Japan Unfiled Korea, Republic of Mexico Unfiled Patent Cooperation Treaty South Africa Unfiled Patent Cooperation Treaty South Africa Unfiled Phatent Cooperation Treaty Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Cooperation Treaty Pollished US2009/035848 US2009/069636 Patent Cooperation Pending Pollo0050 United States of America Patent Cooperation Treaty Published US2009/069636 US2009/069636 Patent Cooperation Treaty Published US2009/069636	MexicoPendingNumber MXa2010001140Date 28-Jan- 2010Patent Cooperation TreatyPublishedUS2008/07144029-Jul- 2008PhilippinesPending1201050023628-Jan- 2010SingaporePending201000544526-Jan- 2010South AfricaPending20100136525-Feb- 2010United States of AmericaPublished11/83185831-Jul- 2007United States of AmericaPending12/948,23917-Nov- 2010BrazilUnfiledChina (People's Republic)UnfiledPendingPendingEuropean Patent ConventionPendingEP09718559901-Oct- 2010IndiaUnfiledUnfiledJapanUnfiledUS2009/03584803-Mar- 2009MexicoUnfiledPatent Cooperation TreatyPublishedUS2009/03584803-Mar- 2009United States of AmericaPublished12/04108103-Mar- 2009United States of AmericaPublishedUS2009/06963629-Dec- 2009ThailandPending90100474021-Oct- 2009ThailandPending90100474021-Oct- 2009	Mexico

Title	Country	Status	App Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
A METHOD FOR TREATING HAIR DAMAGED BY COLOR TREATMENTS	Argentina	Pending	20090105189	30-Dec- 2009		
	Chile	Published	21072009	19-Nov- 2009		
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US2009/069670	29-Dec- 2009		
	Taiwan	Published	98135540	21-Oct- 2009		
	United States of America	Published	12/346332	30-Dec- 2008		
A COMBINATION OF CROSSLINKED CATIONIC AND AMPHOLYTIC POLYMERS FOR PERSONAL AND HOUSEHOLD APPLICATIONS	United States of America	Pending	12/757720	09-Apr- 2010		

The following patents are registered under Ondeo Nalco Company, which is a former name of Nalco Company.

Title	Country	Status	App Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
HAIR FIXATIVE COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ANIONIC POLYMER	China (People's Republic)	Granted	2811529.5	21-Mar- 2002	2811529.5	08- Oct- 2008
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US08620	21-Mar- 2002		
COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DISPERSION POLYMERS	Canada	Published	2443213	26-Mar- 2002		
	China (People's Republic)	Granted	2811279.2	26-Mar- 2002	2811279.2	13- Dec- 2006
	European Patent Convention	Granted	02713898.1	26-Mar- 2002	1383462	1- Dec- 2010
	Mexico	Granted	2003/009234	26-Mar- 2002	237641	08- Jun- 2006
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	US09215	26-Mar- 2002		

1528336 10447216

Title	Country	Status	App Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS	Japan	Pending	2009141578	12-Jun-		
CONTAINING DISPERSION				2009		
POLYMERS						

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Status	App.	Filing	Reg.	Reg.	Class	Goods
			Number	Date	Number	Date		
MERQUAT	JP	Registered	113442/97	06-May-1997	4253198	19-Mar-1999	1	Polymeric chemical compositions for use as ingredients in cosmetic, toiletry and pharmaceutical formulations
MERQUAT	MX	Renewed	233753	01-Jun-1984	302221	01-Jun-1984	1	Polymeric chemical compositions for use as ingredients in cosmetic, toiletry and pharmaceutical formulations.
MERQUAT	US	Renewed	73/023539	06-Jun-1974	1011276	27-May-1975	1	Polymeric chemical compositions for use as ingredients in cosmetic, toiletry and pharmaceutical formulations.
SENSOMER	EM	Registered	1397579	24-Nov-1999	1397579	26-Jan-2001	1	Chemicals for use in cosmetic ingredients.
SENSOMER	US	Registered	76/271236	15-Jun-2001	2612344	27-Aug-2002	1	Chemicals for use as ingredients in the manufacture of cosmetics.
FIXOMER	EM	Registered	3656386	09-Feb-2004	3656386	09-Feb-2004	1	Fixative polymer for use in hair care and skin care.
FIXOMER	JP	Registered	2004- 15236	20-Feb-2004	4838763	10-Feb-2005	1	Fixative polymer ingredients for skin care, cosmetic products and hair care cosmetic products (those belonging to chemicals only); other chemicals.

1528336 10447216

Trademark	Country	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Class	Goods
FIXOMER	US	Registered	76/565851	18-Dec-2003	2969384	19-Jul-2005	3,5	Film-forming polymer used as an ingredient in non-medicated skin care preparations, in Class 3. Film-forming polymer used as an ingredient in medicated skin care preparations, in Class 5.
SOLAMER	EM	Registered	3656527	09-Feb-2004	3656527	09-Feb-2004	1	Chemical ingredients for compositions to protect hair and skin from being damaged by ultraviolet rays from the sun.
SOLAMER	JP	Registered	2004-12223	13-Feb-2004	4807133		1	Chemical compositions used for skin care cosmetics products and hair care cosmetic products; other chemicals in International Class 1
SOLAMER	US	Registered	76/538145	01-Aug-2003	2983671	09-Aug-2005	1	Chemical additives for use in the manufacture of a wide variety of products to protect hair and skin from being damaged by ultra-violet rays from the sun, in class 1.
MERGUARD	MX	Renewed	429333	06-Jun-2000	661600	06-Jun-2000	1	Chemical preservatives for use as ingredients in cosmetic, toiletry and pharmaceutical formulations

Trademark	Country		App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Class	Goods
MERGUARD	US	Registered	74/188193	24-Jul-1991	1730199	03-Nov-1992	1	Chemical preservatives for use as ingredients in cosmetic, toiletry and pharmaceutical formulations

RECORDED: 05/18/2011